

No. 20-1676

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PUBLIC WATCHDOGS,

Petitioner,

v.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

CHARLES LA BELLA
ERIC J. BESTE
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
655 West Broadway,
Suite 1300
San Diego, CA 92101

BRIAN E. CASEY
Counsel of Record
SARAH E. BROWN
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
201 South Main Street,
Suite 400
South Bend, IN 46601
(574) 233-1171
brian.casey@btlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

308951



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER	1
I. Respondents Read The Hobbs Act To Shield Essentially All Their Conduct From Judicial Scrutiny	3
II. Respondents’ Alternatives Are Purely Hypothetical.....	6
A. A 2.206 Petition Is No Substitute For District Court Review.....	7
B. Respondents Effectively Read The Price- Anderson Act Out Of Existence	8
C. Respondents Eliminate State Law Claims Already Approved By This Court and Others	10
III. This Petition Does Not Present Vehicle Issues	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Altria Group, Inc. v. Good</i> , 555 U.S. 70 (2008).....	5
<i>California Div. of Labor Standards Enforcement v. Dillingham Constr.</i> , 519 U.S. 316 (1997).....	5
<i>Chamber of Commerce of U.S. v. Whiting</i> , 563 U.S. 582 (2011).....	5
<i>Clapper v. Amnesty Int’l USA</i> , 568 U.S. 398 (2013).....	12
<i>Cook v. Rockwell Int’l Corp.</i> , 790 F.3d 1088 (10th Cir. 2015).....	10, 11
<i>Dougherty v. Carver F.S.B.</i> , 112 F.3d 613 (2d Cir. 1996)	6
<i>Facebook, Inc. v. Duguid</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1163 (2021).....	1
<i>Fla. Power & Light Co. v. Lorion</i> , 470 U.S. 729 (1985).....	1, 4
<i>Gorss Motels, Inc. v. Safemark Sys., LP</i> , 931 F.3d 1094 (11th Cir. 2019).....	6

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Mais v. Gulf Coast Collection Bureau,</i> 768 F.3d 1110 (11th Cir. 2014)	6
<i>PDR Network, LLC v.</i> <i>Carlton & Harris Chiropractic, Inc.,</i> 139 S. Ct. 2051 (2019).....	2, 3, 5
<i>Rice v. Santa Fe Elevator Corp.,</i> 331 U.S. 218 (1947)	5
<i>Self v. Bellsouth Mobility, Inc.,</i> 700 F.3d 453 (11th Cir. 2012).....	6
<i>Silkwood v. Kerr-McGee Corp.,</i> 464 U.S. 238 (1984).....	10, 11
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Env't,</i> 523 U.S. 83 (1998).....	9
<i>TransUnion LLC v. Ramirez,</i> 141 S. Ct. 2190 (2021).....	11, 12
<i>Williams v. Taylor,</i> 529 U.S. 420 (2000).....	1

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 2342(4)	1, 3, 4
42 U.S.C. § 2014(w)	8, 9, 10

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
42 U.S.C. § 2014(hh)	8, 9, 10
42 U.S.C. § 2210(c)	8, 9, 10
42 U.S.C. § 2210(n)(2)	8
42 U.S.C. § 2239	3, 4
42 U.S.C. § 2239(a)	1
42 U.S.C. § 2239(a)(1)(A)	3
42 U.S.C. § 2239(b)	1, 3
42 U.S.C. § 2239(b)(1)	1
42 U.S.C. § 2342	6
Administrative Orders Review Act (“Hobbs Act”), 28 U.S.C. § 2341 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
Price-Anderson Act, 42 U.S.C. § 2011, <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>

OTHER AUTHORITIES

10 C.F.R. § 2.206	4, 7
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6)	9
